The Select Board supports this article.  The Finance Committee’s recommendation is 
forthcoming.  

ARTICLE 3 
Select Board 

Supplemental FY2023 Capital Items from Available Funds 
[2/3rd majority vote required]  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate $50,244 (Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
Four Dollars) and transfer $166,794 (One Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Four 
Dollars) from the Capital Stabilization Fund, for a total of $217,038 (Two Hundred Seventeen 
Thousand Thirty Eight Dollars) or any other sum of money, to be expended by the Departments for 
the capital projects and purchases, as itemized and described below, or to take any other action related 
thereto.  

Department  
Name of Capital 
Asset/Project Description Total Cost

[...]

Certified Free Cash to the Capital Stabilization Fund. 

The Finance Committee and Select Board recommendations are forthcoming. 

ARTICLE 5 
Select Board  

Oak Hill Stabilization Fund Transfer 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer from Certified Free Cash $160,922.51, (One Hundred Sixty 
Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Dollars and Fifty One Cents) or any other sum of money to be 
deposited in the Oak Hill Stabilization Fund established by Article 17 of the May 2, 2022 Annual 
Town Meeting for the purpose of acquiring conservation land or preserving water quality within the

[...]

in the Warrant. 

The Finance Committee and Select Board support this article. 

ARTICLE 8 
Select Board/Community Preservation Committee 
Community Preservation Fund Donation Transfer 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer from Certified Free Cash $437,000 (Four Hundred Thirty 
Seven Thousand Dollars) or any other sum of money to be deposited in the Community Preservation 
Fund Housing Reserves account, and transfer said sum from the Community Preservation Fund 
Housing Reserves to the Littleton Affordable Housing Trust; or take any other action related thereto.

[...]

15%, all funds to be transferred to the Littleton Affordable Housing 

Trust 
4. Recreation Reserves: 15% 
5. Undesignated: 25%  

And  

(2) Raise and appropriate, borrow, or transfer from available funds, including Community 
Preservation Funds, $1,500,000 (One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars) or any other 
sum of money, for the design and construction of pickleball and tennis courts at the Couper 
Farm property, located off of Great Road, Assessor’s Parcel ID: ID: U05-5-25, including all 
costs all associated, incidental or related costs, and, for the purpose of meeting such